

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 777 / 2017

Rakshak Society Regd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Ravi Jain And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr UP Gaur with Mr SP Dhanera

For Respondent(s) : Mr KS Rawat for Mrs Naina Saraf

Mr Arafat Hussain for Mr Manu Bhargava, GC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.N.BHANDARI

Order

03/08/2017

Learned counsel for respondents prays for and is granted ten days time to file reply/ compliance report. List this case on 18.8.2017. In case compliance is not made by the next date of hearing, contemnors shall remain present in the court.

(MN BHANDARI) J.

bnsharma