

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 777 / 2017

Rakshak Society Regd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Ravi Jain And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.UP Gaur with Mr.SP Dhanera

For Respondent(s) : Mr.JM Saxena, AAG with

Ms.Keerti Shekhawat

Mr.Manu Bhargava, Government Counsel

Mrs.Naina Saraf

Mr.Ravi Jain, Commissioner]

Mr.BS Rathore, DC, Vigilance]

Mr.Shikhar Singh, DC, NULM]

Mr.Ashok Singh, Director of Law] - Present
in person.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.N.BHANDARI

Order

30/08/2017

The compliance of the order has not been made, rather,
only partial compliance has been made.

The vending zones have not been demarcated. The
matter has not been processed for it other than to invite the
tenders for engaging an agency for survey. The way, the matter
has been taken up by the Municipal Corporation pursuant to the
order dated 20th April, 2017 cannot be treated to be in the spirit of
the order.

In view of the above, I find that prima facie the case is made out, however as prayed, let this case be listed on 31st August, 2017 on the top of the list. The contemnors shall remain present in the court.

Learned counsel for the petitioner would be at liberty to file an additional affidavit if somebody is demanding or extracting money unauthorisedly for putting "Thellas".

(MN BHANDARI) J.

Preeti, PA/81



सत्यमेव जयते