

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 777 / 2017

Rakshak Society Regd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Ravi Jain And Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1026 / 2015

Jaipur Maha Nagar Street

-----Petitioner

Versus

State (Urban Development)Ors

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8415 / 2016

Inderjet Choudhary &Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State (Local Self Dep)Ors

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10451 / 2016

Thadi Thela Vyapar Seva

-----Petitioner

Versus

State (Urban Development)Ors

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17663 / 2016

Prabhu

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shyam Bihari And Ors

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 377 / 2017
Manoj Rathor And Ors

----Petitioner

Versus

State (Urban Develop An Housing Dept)Ors

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1118 / 2017
Bhartiya Jan Samridhi Hat Karobari Trade

----Petitioner

Versus

Siddharth Mahajan Collector And Anr

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4471 / 2017
Rajendra Kumar Meena And Anr

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5019 / 2017
Shri Sita Ram Saini And Ors

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.UP Gaur

Mr.Vishwas Saini for Mr.MS Raghav

For Respondent(s) : Mrs.Naina Saraf with Mr.KS Rawat

Mr.Arafat Hussain for Mr.Manu Bhargava, GC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.N.BHANDARI

Order

04/10/2017

Learned counsel, appearing for the Municipal Council, prays for and is granted another fifteen days for compliance of the judgment. It is stated that they have already issued an advertisement to procure the applications for grant of license to the vendors. The vending zones would also be declared with the approval of the committee.

Learned counsel for the petitioner/s has filed an affidavit with the copy to learned counsel for the respondent/s.

Learned counsel for the respondent/s prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter to the aforesaid.

In view of the above, let these cases be listed on 31st October, 2017. The compliance report be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

सत्यमेव जयते

(MN BHANDARI) J.

Preeti, PA